### OFFICIAL ENTRY BLANK

Sheboygan Bowling Association Fond du Lac Bowling Association Ozaukee County Bowling Association USBC CERTIFIED

# 15th Annual Tri-County Divisional Bowling Classic

2 Average Divisions 209 Ave. and under = HANDICAP 100% 210 Ave. and over = SCRATCH

### \$500 First Place in Each Division

(Based on 96 Entries per Division) 1:4 will cash

### \$55 Entry Fee

Champion receives a Traveling Trophy (to be kept in the Bowling Center of the Champion's Choice)

## Ledgeview Lanes 170 Prairie Road Fond du Lac

Qualifying: SATURDAY, Jan. 4th, 2025 @ 10:00am
Check in starts at 9:00am
FINALS to begin immediately after the completion of qualifying.
All Entries must be PAID and received by Midnight, Wed., Jan. 1st, 2025.

\*\*\* NO WALK-IN'S WILL BE ALLOWED! \*\*\*

#### Rules

- 1. The tournament will be awarded to a center in 1 of the 3 counties (Sheboygan, Fond du Lac, and Ozaukee) rotated on a round-robin basis.
- 2. All participants must be a current USBC member in the Sheboygan, Fond du Lac, or Ozaukee County Bowling Associations.
- 3. Averages will be based on the highest USBC average. If no average from the previous 2 seasons, bowlers will use this year's average provided 21 games have been bowled. If none of the above applies, the bowler shall compete in the scratch division. The 15-pin rule is in effect.
- 4. Entries will be \$55 (prize fund \$35, tournament expense \$1, bowling fee \$19)
- 5. All bowlers will bowl (4) four games of qualifying across 8 lanes. Total pins after the 4 games will determine the seeding for the top 8 bowlers in each average division for the single elimination finals. In the event of a tie for position 1 through 7 a coin flip will determine that player's position. A tie for 8th place will result in a (1) game roll-off. Matches will consist of a (2) two games combined total single elimination. (i.e. #1 seed vs #8 seed, #2 vs #7, etc.)
- 6. No practice bowling will be allowed that day of the tournament.
- 7. Any rules not mentioned above will fall under the USBC rule book.
- 8. The Tournament Committee and Tournament Chairperson will handle all disputes.

Make Checks Payable to:
Fond du Lac USBC Bowling Association
Jenna Abitz
470 Main Street
Lomira Wisconsin 53048
920.979.1973

Now accepting VENMO!!! You must reach out to Jenna if you want to use Venmo!!

| Name                         |            |
|------------------------------|------------|
| (Please Print Name on Your V | JSBC Card) |
| Address                      | Average    |
|                              | G          |
| Phone                        | Bowler ID  |